SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

JUVENILE COURT

AMENDED ORDER

The Court judicially notices that the Santa Clara County Probation Department and the Santa Clara County Department of Family and Children's Services are required to investigate and make recommendations to the Court regarding minors who are the subject of proceedings instituted by these departments and by the Santa Clara County District Attorney's Office. Further, the Court judicially notices that the school-age minors who are the subject of these investigations are students within one of the various Santa Clara County School Districts. In order to complete their statutorily mandated investigations and make proper recommendations to the Court, it is necessary that these departments have access to school information regarding these minors.

THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in the Court by Welfare and Institutions Code section 827, and pursuant to Education Code section 49077, it is hereby ORDERED that the school officials of the Santa Clara County Office of Education (SCCOE) and each of the Santa Clara County School Districts release to probation officers of the Santa Clara County Probation Department and social workers of the Santa Clara County Department of Family and Children's Services information relating to any minor under investigation who may have attended or be attending a school within a particular district or associated with the SCCOE. Any such information received shall be used exclusively for the investigative and reporting duties of the department personnel.

BY ORDER OF THE COURT.

Dated: 3/1/2, 2000

Presiding Judge
Juvenile Court
Sant Clara County